# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hyun-Deok IM	08/17/2011
Byoung-Ho CHEONG	08/17/2011
Young-Chan KIM	08/17/2011
Seung-Won PARK	08/17/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	416, MAETAN-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU
Internal Address:	SUWON-SI
City:	GYEONGGI-DO
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13232906

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)725-8263 Phone: 408 331 1670

Email: jfosnaugh@innovationcounsel.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Innovation Counsel LLP
Address Line 1: 21771 Stevens Creek Blvd

Address Line 2: Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KASN03423 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jon Y. Ikegami, Reg. No. 51,115

## Total Attachments: 3

source=KASN03423US\_ASSN\_EF#page1.tif source=KASN03423US\_ASSN\_EF#page2.tif source=KASN03423US\_ASSN\_EF#page3.tif OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 026905 FRAME: 0935

### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Hyun-Deok IM	of	#501-604 Hansol Maeul Jugong 5-danji Apt., Jeongja-dong,		
		Bundang-gu, Seongnam-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		
Byoung-Ho CHEONG	of	#806-1804 Kunyoung Casvill Apt., Jukjeon 1-dong, Suji-gu,		
	Ì	Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea		
Young-Chan KIM	of	#1117-2301 Hanwha EcoMetro Apt., Nonhyeon-dong,		
		Namdong-gu, Incheon, Republic of Korea		
Seung-Won PARK	of	#301, 7-25 Yangjae-dong, Scocho-gu, Scoul, Republic of		
		Korea		

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

# BACKLIGHT ASSEMBLY AND DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING LOWER PROFILE AND/OR REDUCED WEIGHT

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed thisday of	August, 2011.
	Hyun deak, Im
	Hyun-Deok IM

WITNESSED:	•
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 11th day of August	, 2011.
·*************************************	Byoung-Ho CHEONG
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	,
Executed this 19th day of August	, 2011.
	1-0074
	Young-Chan KIM
WITNESSED:	•
Signature	
)ate	
Type or print name of witness	

Attorney Docket No.: KASN03423US

August	, 2011.	
	Seung-Won PARK	
		2
_	Higust	Seung-Won PARK

**RECORDED: 09/14/2011**